

Kim Collins, CPM® 2024 – 2025 IREM® Director Bradley Company, AMO® Indianapolis, IN

Kim Collins, CPM[®], serves on the IREM (Institute of Real Estate Management) Board of Directors. Collins is the Executive Managing Director of Commercial Asset Services for Bradley Company in Indianapolis, IN. In this role, Collins is responsible for leading and growing the Commercial Property Management Line of Business across Bradley's current and emerging markets. While her responsibilities include client engagement, asset value enhancement and financial performance, Collins' most enjoys talent recruitment, team culture building and market growth. Bradley Company provides consultative commercial and multi-family real estate solutions in Indiana, Ohio and Michigan.

Collins has nearly 20 years of commercial real estate experience, and during her career has managed over 20 million square feet of office, industrial, flex, retail, and medical product in the greater Indianapolis area. Prior to joining Bradley Company, Collins served in leadership and property/facilities management roles with CBRE, JLL, Duke Realty, REI Real Estate Services, and ProLogis.

Collins has been involved with IREM since 2008 and earned her CPM (Certified Property Manager) designation in 2011. During her tenure, she's held several chapter leadership positions including chapter president in 2016. Kim received the CPM of the Year award from her chapter in 2013 & 2016, and her team was awarded AMO of the year in 2017. Kim was a member of the National Membership & Credentialing Committee, and the Student Outreach Committee from 2016-2018, and served as the Region 6 Regional Vice President in 2019 and 2020.

Collins earned a bachelor's degree from Miami University (Ohio), and holds a Real Estate Brokerage License in the State of Indiana.

Collins is a member of IREM Indianapolis chapter.